
 
 
 

 

August 30th 2025 
                  Presents: 

A Tribute to First Responders 
Tour Type Modifieds – Late Models – Crate Modifieds 

Street Stocks – Super Pro Trucks – TK Figure 8 – 4/6 Cyl. Gut & Go 
Time  Event  Length / Notes 

1:30pm   Pit Sign In Window Opens  

2:00pm  Pit Gates Open  

3:15pm  Rotating Practice Begins Rotating Practice / Two (2) Rounds 

  Street Stocks 
Super Pro Trucks 
Crate Modifieds 
Late Models 
Tour Type Modifieds 
Figure 8 

  

  

4:45pm  Practice Ends  

4:00pm  General Admission Gates Open  

5:15pm  Qualifying Begins  

  Street Stocks 
Super Pro Trucks 
Crate Modifieds 
Late Models 
Tour Type Modifies 

10 Laps 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
10 Laps 
12 Laps 

Approx. 6:15pm Opening Ceremonies /  National Anthem 

To Follow  Feature Races Begin  

  Street Stocks 
Super Pro Trucks 
Crate Modifieds 
Late Models 
Tour Type Modifies 
TK Figure 8 
First Responders 4/6 Cyl. Enduro 

20 Laps 
30 Laps 
25 Laps 
40 Laps 
50 Laps 
15 Laps 
TBD 

RACER NOTES: 
All cars/drivers MUST have the proper license, safety inspection, a WORKING transponder, and monitoring of the  

track frequency (461.200) when on the racetrack, this INCLUDES all practice, qualifying and features. 

PLEASE NOTE: Handicap check in will take place at the pit gate as you pull in to park your trailer. You are only allowed to check in the 
driver for the car that is in the trailer you are pulling in. If you arrive after 3:00pm you must go to the handicapper shack to check in. If 
somehow you do not check in before the end of the first round of practice, you will be placed last in the heat race line up and will not 
be eligible for passing points. You do however still need to check in with the Handicapper to be eligible to race today’s event.  

*** HOOSIER TIRE OF CALVERTON HOURS OF OPERATION FOR TODAY’S EVENT: 2:00pm - 6:00pm *** 

EVENT SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANYTIME 
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