



# RIVERHEAD RACEWAY

August 30<sup>th</sup> 2025  
**Newsday Presents:**  
**A Tribute to First Responders**



Tour Type Modifieds – Late Models – Crate Modifieds  
 Street Stocks – Super Pro Trucks – TK Figure 8 – 4/6 Cyl. Gut & Go

Time	Event	Length / Notes
1:30pm	Pit Sign In Window Opens	
2:00pm	Pit Gates Open	
3:15pm	Rotating Practice Begins  Street Stocks Super Pro Trucks Crate Modifieds Late Models Tour Type Modifieds Figure 8	Rotating Practice / Two (2) Rounds
4:45pm	Practice Ends	
4:00pm	General Admission Gates Open	
5:15pm	Qualifying Begins  Street Stocks Super Pro Trucks Crate Modifieds Late Models Tour Type Modifieds	10 Laps 10 Laps 10 Laps 10 Laps 12 Laps

Approx. 6:15pm Opening Ceremonies / National Anthem

To Follow	Feature Races Begin  Street Stocks Super Pro Trucks Crate Modifieds Late Models Tour Type Modifieds TK Figure 8 First Responders 4/6 Cyl. Enduro	20 Laps 30 Laps 25 Laps 40 Laps 50 Laps 15 Laps TBD
-----------	--	---

#### RACER NOTES:

All cars/drivers **MUST** have the **proper license, safety inspection, a WORKING transponder, and monitoring of the track frequency** (461.200) when on the racetrack, **this INCLUDES all practice, qualifying and features.**

**PLEASE NOTE:** Handicap check in will take place at the pit gate as you pull in to park your trailer. You are only allowed to check in the driver for the car that is in the trailer you are pulling in. If you arrive **after 3:00pm** you must go to the handicapper shack to check in. If somehow you do not check in before the end of the first round of practice, you will be placed last in the heat race line up and will not be eligible for passing points. You do however still need to check in with the Handicapper to be eligible to race today's event.

\*\*\* **HOOSIER TIRE OF CALVERTON HOURS OF OPERATION FOR TODAY'S EVENT: 2:00pm - 6:00pm** \*\*\*

EVENT SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT **ANYTIME**

1797 Old Country Rd. Riverhead, NY | (631)842-RACE (7223) | [www.Riverheadraceway.com](http://www.Riverheadraceway.com)